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Digitized from Box 119 of The Ron Nessen Papers at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

GALLUP POLL 1/18/75

542 households sampled after the President's two speeches this week:

1) Do you have more or less confidence in the future of the economy?
(After the speeches)

More 44%
Less 23%
Same 19%
2) If you get a rebate, what will you most likely do with it?
Pay Bills & Debts 41%
Buy Things I need 23%
Save it 30%
3) Do you favor the President's plan to reduce gasoline consumption

or do you favor rationing?

President's Plan 32%
Rationing 55%
— 4) If gas goes up 10 cents a gallon, will you cut down on use of gas?

Yes 49%
No 48%

5) If yes, will you cut down greatly, some or little?
Great Deal 11%
Some 26%
A Little 11%

6) In general, how do you rate the President's new economic program?
Excellent 4%
Very Good 10%
Good 26%
Fair 39%

- Poor 11%





